Disagree with Dues Value 4A

Survey Ad Hoc Committee
- Underserved Committee

Online |Hard Copy| (blank) Total
Y 839 753 0 1592| Submitted by co-chair
5 <none> 52.7% 47.3% 0.0% 1592| Sandra Thornton
2 52.7%| 47.3% 0.0% 1592| July 29,2018 2:20pm
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Please rate how well do you think GVR does each of the following.
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't (blank) | Total
know
Provides opportunities for 325 817 207 54 160 30| 1592
g2a | members to maintain and improve 20.4% 51.3% 13.0% 3.4% 10.0% 1.9%| 1592
their physical health 23.2% 58.2% 14.7% 3.9% 1402
318 809 239 52 127 48| 1592
g2b [Provides recreational opportunities 20.0% 50.8% 15.0% 3.2% 7.9% 3.0%| 1592
22.5% 57.1% 16.8% 3.6% 1417
Provides opportunities for 214 634 353 124 219 49 1592
g2c members to make social 13.4% 39.8% 22.2% 7.8% 13.7% 3.1%| 1592
connections 16.2% 47.8% 26.7% 9.3% 1324
Provides activities that address 67 276 348 243 295 64) 1592
g2d members' emotional well-being 4.2% 17.3% 21.9% 15.3% 37.4% 4.0% 1592
7.1% 29.5% 37.3% 26.1% 933
. s . 120 477 368 166 398 64| 1592
Provides activities that stimulate

g2e members' minds 7.5% 29.9% 23.1% 10.4% 25.0% 4.0%| 1592
10.6% 42.2% 32.6% 14.7% 1130
Provide opportunities for members 149 596 416 129 249 54 1592
g2f | to enhance their lives with cultural 9.4% 37.5% 26.1% 8.1% 15.6% 3.4%| 1592
activities and education 11.6% 46.2% 32.2% 10.0% 1290
Contribute to the community's 58 261 396 349 469 59| 1592
g2g | economy (such as offering special 3.7% 16.4% 24.8% 21.9% 29.5% 3.7%| 1592
events that draw visitors from 5.5% 24.5% 37.2% 32.8% 1064
Provides recreational opportunities 29 177 290 385 649 63| 1592
g2h to underserved members who 1.8% 11.1% 18.2% 24.2% 40.7% 4.0%| 1592
might not otherwise be able to 3.3% 20.1% 32.9% 43.7% 880
Promote the community's image as 83 356 385 277 399 94 1592
g2i the preeminent destination of 5.2% 22.3% 24.2% 17.4% 25.1% 5.9%| 1592
choice for active adults and 7.5% 32.4% 35.0% 25.2% 1099




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Please rate the quality of each of the following aspects of GVR's services.

Don't
Excellent Good Fair Poor on (blank) | Total
know
112 486 437 399 113 45 1592
Communication from GVR or about
g3a GVR 7.0% 30.6% 27.5% 25.0% 7.1% 2.8%| 1592
7.8% 33.9% 30.5% 27.8% 1434
62 401 383 341 349 56| 1592
q3b Accessibility of GVR staff 3.9% 25.2% 24.1% 21.4% 21.9% 3.5%| 1592
5.2% 33.8% 32.3% 28.7% 1187
17 109 267 588 549 62 1592
q3c Accessibility of GVR Board 1.1% 6.8% 16.8% 36.9% 34.5% 3.9%| 1592
1.7% 11.1% 27.3% 59.9% 981
74 461 433 245 312 68| 1592
g3d | Staff service to you as a member 4.6% 29.0% 27.2% 15.4% 19.6% 4.3%| 1592
6.1% 38.0% 35.7% 20.2% 1212
. 98 483 339 164 439 69 1592
Volunteer/monitor courtesy to you
q3e a5 a member 6.2% 30.3% 21.3% 10.3% 27.6% 43%| 1592
' 9.1% 44.6% 31.2% 15.1% 1084
Quality of 98 551 386 106 385 66| 1592
q3f cIasses/activitiZs/ rograms 6.1% 34.6% 24.2% 6.7% 24.2% 4.1% 1592
Prog 85%|  483%| 33.8%|  9.3% 1141
35 283 398 536 284 57 1592
g3g | Cost of classes/activities/programs 2.2% 17.8% 25.0% 33.6% 17.8% 3.6%| 1592
2.8% 22.6% 31.8% 42.8% 1251
Variety of 120 565 425 155 261 66| 1592
g3h cIasses/activitiZs/ roarams 7.5% 35.5% 26.7% 9.7% 16.4% 4.1% 1592
Prog 9.5%|  44.7%|  33.6%| 12.2% 1265
. . 66 499 433 182 343 69 1592
) Appropriateness of times
g3i classes/activities/programs offered 4.1% 31.3% 27.2% 11.4% 21.5% 43%| 1592
5.6% 42.3% 36.7% 15.4% 1180
139 739 343 104 208 59| 1592
q3j Convenient hours of operation 8.7% 46.4% 21.5% 6.6% 13.1% 3.7%| 1592
10.5% 55.8% 25.9% 7.9% 1325
. . . 73 357 224 149 728 62 1592
Accessibility for those with physical
a3k limitations 4.6% 22.4% 14.1% 9.3% 45.7% 3.9%| 1592
9.0% 44.5% 27.9% 18.5% 802
294 799 203 52 192 52| 1592
q3l Level of cleanliness of facilities 18.5% 50.2% 12.8% 3.3% 12.1% 3.2%| 1592
21.8% 59.3% 15.1% 3.9% 1348




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongly | Somewha Somewha Stcrongly Don't (blank) | Total
agree tagree |tdisagree| disagree know
0 0 792 800 0 0] 1592
| am getting good value for my GVR
g4a dues 0.0% 0.0% 49.8% 50.2% 0.0% 0.0%| 1592
0.0% 0.0% 49.8% 50.2% 0.0% 0.0%| 1592
. 5 110 543 901 18 15| 1592
The amount of my annual dues is
q4b fair 0.3% 6.9% 34.1% 56.6% 1.1% 0.9%| 1592
0.3% 7.1% 34.8% 57.8% 0.0% 0.0%| 1559




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

Less than . . . .
1-3 times | 1-2 times | 3-4 times | 5-7 times
Never once a (blank) | Total
amonth | aweek a week a week
month
1395 108 35 8 8 6 32| 1592
g5a Abrego North Satellite Center 87.6% 6.8% 2.2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%| 2.0%| 1592
89.4% 6.9% 2.2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 1560
1357 128 41 19 12 3 32| 1592
g5b Abrego South Satellite Center 85.3% 8.0% 2.6% 1.2% 0.8% 0.2%| 2.0%| 1592
87.0% 8.2% 2.6% 1.2% 0.8% 0.2% 1560
1048 326 103 40 35 8 32| 1592
g5c¢ Canoa Hills Center 65.8% 20.5% 6.5% 2.5% 2.2% 0.5%| 2.0%| 1592
67.2% 20.9% 6.6% 2.6% 2.2% 0.5% 1560
1430 80 25 13 8 4 32| 1592
g5d Casa Paloma | Satellite Center 89.9% 5.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.3%| 2.0%| 1592
91.7% 5.1% 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.3% 1560
1437 67 32 12 5 7 32| 1592
g5e Casa Paloma Il Satellite Center 90.3% 4.2% 2.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%| 2.0%| 1592
92.1% 4.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 1560
1429 74 33 14 6 4 32| 1592
g5f | Continental Vistas Satellite Center 89.8% 4.6% 2.1% 0.9% 0.4% 0.3%| 2.0%| 1592
91.6% 4.7% 2.1% 0.9% 0.4% 0.3% 1560
958 324 161 71 32 14 32| 1592
q5g Desert Hills Center 60.2% 20.3% 10.1% 4.5% 2.0% 0.9%| 2.0%| 1592
61.4% 20.8% 10.3% 4.6% 2.1% 0.9% 1560
911 389 147 66 35 12 32| 1592
g5h East Center 57.3% 24.4% 9.2% 4.1% 2.2% 0.8% 2.0%| 1592
58.4% 24.9% 9.4% 4.2% 2.2% 0.8% 1560
969 289 148 83 49 21 32| 1592
g5i Las Campanas Center 60.9% 18.2% 9.3% 5.2% 3.1% 1.3%| 2.0%| 1592
62.1% 18.5% 9.5% 5.3% 3.1% 1.3% 1560
1400 112 38 4 5 1 32| 1592
g5j Madera Vista Satellite Center 88.0% 7.0% 2.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1%| 2.0%| 1592
89.8% 7.1% 2.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 1560
1204 184 94 49 21 8 32| 1592
a5k Santa Rita Springs Center 75.6% 11.6% 5.9% 3.1% 1.3% 0.5% 2.0%| 1592
77.2% 11.8% 6.0% 3.1% 1.3% 0.5% 1560
771 486 231 40 20 12 32| 1592
g5l West Center 48.4% 30.5% 14.5% 2.5% 1.3% 0.8% 2.0%| 1592
49.4% 31.2% 14.8% 2.6% 1.3% 0.8% 1560
1232 205 65 34 19 5 32| 1592
a5m Canoa Ranch Center 77.4% 12.9% 4.1% 2.1% 1.2% 0.3%| 2.0%| 1592
79.0% 13.1% 4.2% 2.1% 1.2% 0.3% 1560




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

No Yes (blank) Total
605 796 191 1592
g6 Do you belong to a GVR Club? 38.0% 50.0% 12.0% 1592
43.2% 56.8% 1401
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Have you volunteered in any of the following ways?
No Yes (blank) Total
GVR Board of Directors or any 1515 28 49 1592
g7a Board Committee or Sub- 95.2% 1.7% 3.1% 1592
Committee 98.2% 1.8% 1543
GVR Club 1452 88 52 1592
7b . o) . o) . o)
g Officer/Monitor/Instructor 91.2% 2.5% 3.3% 1592
94.3% 5.7% 1540
1521 20 51 1592
q7c Pool Volunteer (monitor) 95.6% 1.2% 3.2% 1592
98.7% 1.3% 1541
1527 10 55 1592
q7d Fitness Volunteer (monitor) 95.9% 0.6% 3.5% 1592
99.4% 0.6% 1537
Program/Activity Volunteer (e.g., 1484 >7 >1 1592
q7e . . 93.2% 3.6% 3.2% 1592
provide assistance)
96.3% 3.7% 1541
1520 14 58 1592
Performing Arts Volunteer (e.g.,
q7f usher) 95.5% 0.9% 3.6% 1592
99.1% 0.9% 1534
1527 3 62 1592
qa7g GVR Foundation Volunteer 95.9% 0.2% 3.9% 1592
99.8% 0.2% 1530
1534 2 56 1592
g7h SoAZ CultureFest Volunteer 96.4% 0.1% 3.5% 1592
99.9% 0.1% 1536
) Southern AZ Senior Games 1509 29 >4 1592
q7i Volunteer 94.8% 1.8% 3.4% 1592
98.1% 1.9% 1538
1520 8 64 1592
d7j | Administrative Support Volunteer 95.5% 0.5% 4.0% 1592
99.5% 0.5% 1528
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
None lor2 3or4 50r6 7+ (blank) | Total
How many GVR Board/committee 1166 295 60 20 12 40| 1592
g8 [ meetings have you attended in the 73.22%| 18.52% 3.77% 1.26% 0.72% 2.5%| 1592
past 12 months? 75.10%| 19.00% 3.87% 1.29% 0.74% 1540




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

Strongly | Somewha Somewha Stcrongly Don't (blank) | Total
agree t agree |tdisagree| disagree know
To what extent do you agree that 108 382 288 614 159 42| 1592
g9 | GVR's Vision Statement should be 6.8% 24.0% 18.1% 38.6% 10.0% 2.6%| 1592
'Green Valley is the preeminent 7.8% 27.4% 20.7% 44.2% 1391

Disagree with Dues Value 4A
To what extent do you support GVR implementing the follwing activites included in the current 3 to

Strongly [ Somewha |[Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support | t support | t oppose | oppose know
97 328 269 537 271 91| 1592
glla Pickleball Center (24 courts) 6.1% 20.6% 16.9% 33.7% 17.0% 5.7%| 1592
7.8% 26.7% 21.9% 43.6% 1230
. . 84 383 257 337 414 118 1592
Canoa Hills Center-Fitness Area

qllb Expansion 5.3% 24.0% 16.1% 21.2% 26.0% 7.4%| 1592
P 7.9% 36.1% 24.2% 31.8% 1060
West Center-Courtyard Shading 160 505 236 313 278 101| 1592
gllc| (year-round activities & gathering 10.0% 31.7% 14.8% 19.6% 17.5% 6.3%| 1592
place) 13.2% 41.6% 19.5% 25.8% 1213
184 428 179 254 447 101 1592

Lapidary Studios Consolidation (all
qlld three into one space) 11.6% 26.9% 11.2% 15.9% 28.0% 6.3%| 1592
P 17.6% 41.0% 17.1% 24.3% 1044
Create Industrial Arts Club Space 137 451 203 300 401 101| 1592
glle| (metal working shop, fused glass 8.6% 28.3% 12.8% 18.8% 25.2% 6.3%| 1592
studio, etc.) at New GVR Facilities 12.6% 41.3% 18.6% 27.5% 1090
. . . 105 402 239 315 435 97| 1592

Signage Updatings at Facilities

qlif Undereoing Capital Improvements 6.6% 25.2% 15.0% 19.8% 27.3% 6.1%| 1592
going -ap P 9.9% 37.9% 22.5% 29.7% 1060
Evaluate Sustainable Design 403 546 131 188 229 96| 1592
gllg| Opportunities Throughout All 25.3% 34.3% 8.2% 11.8% 14.4% 6.0%| 1592
Projects (e.g., solar panels; lower 31.8% 43.0% 10.3% 14.8% 1267




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Please indicate the extent to which you would support GVR pursuing each of the items listed below,

Strongly [ Somewha |[Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support | t support | t oppose | oppose know
. 193 567 215 224 272 122 1592
More evening programs and
gql2a activities 12.1% 35.6% 13.5% 14.0% 17.1% 7.7% 1592
16.1% 47.3% 17.9% 18.7% 1198
190 597 195 187 294 130 1592
More weekend programs and
ql2b Activities 11.9% 37.5% 12.3% 11.7% 18.4% 8.2%| 1592
16.3% 51.1% 16.7% 16.0% 1168
. . . 155 499 260 283 271 124| 1592
Social & community gathering
ql2c spaces 9.7% 31.3% 16.4% 17.8% 17.0% 7.8% 1592
P 13.0% 41.7% 21.8% 23.6% 1197
226 281 184 576 220 105 1592
gqlad Dog Park 14.2% 17.7% 11.6% 36.2% 13.8% 6.6%| 1592
17.8% 22.2% 14.5% 45.5% 1267
o . 117 226 291 630 211 117| 1592
New auditorium/performing arts
gl2e center 7.4% 14.2% 18.3% 39.5% 13.3% 7.4% 1592
9.3% 17.9% 23.1% 49.8% 1264
251 407 204 457 173 101 1592
gl2f Indoor walking track 15.7% 25.6% 12.8% 28.7% 10.9% 6.3%| 1592
19.0% 30.9% 15.5% 34.6% 1318
67 254 257 502 379 133| 1592
ql2g Spin bike studio 4.2% 15.9% 16.1% 31.6% 23.8% 8.4% 1592
6.2% 23.5% 23.8% 46.5% 1080
Fitness studio with 'cardio’ exercise 214 553 214 311 190 110| 1592
gl2h| equipment such as stationary 13.4% 34.7% 13.5% 19.5% 11.9% 6.9%| 1592
bikes, ellipticals, rowing machines 16.6% 42.8% 16.6% 24.1% 1292
162 466 233 378 239 115 1592
ql2i Shaded Outdoor Pavilion 10.1% 29.2% 14.6% 23.7% 15.0% 7.2%| 1592
13.0% 37.6% 18.8% 30.5% 1238
20 90 273 876 224 109 1592
ql2j Climbing Wall 1.3% 5.7% 17.1% 55.1% 14.1% 6.8%| 1592
1.6% 7.1% 21.6% 69.6% 1259
49 274 323 565 257 125 1592
g12k| Outdoor Fitness Equipment Areas 3.0% 17.2% 20.3% 35.5% 16.1% 7.9%( 1592
4.0% 22.6% 26.7% 46.7% 1210
121 421 270 447 217 117 1592
ql2l Outdoor Picnicking Areas 7.6% 26.4% 16.9% 28.1% 13.6% 7.3%| 1592
9.6% 33.5% 21.4% 35.5% 1258




Multi-purpose Gym (for a variety of 84 401 285 455 247 120| 1592
gql2m recreation activities, such as 5.2% 25.2% 17.9% 28.6% 15.5% 7.5%| 1592
basketball, volleyball, badminton, 6.8% 32.8% 23.3% 37.1% 1225
30 166 236 607 428 126 1592
ql2n Disc Golf 1.9% 10.4% 14.8% 38.1% 26.9% 7.9%| 1592
2.9% 16.0% 22.7% 58.4% 1038
. . 84 270 223 674 234 108 1592
Recreational Vehicle Rentals (e.g.
gl2o bikes, Segway's, etc.) 5.3% 17.0% 14.0% 42.3% 14.7% 6.8% 1592
, 2eBWay's, €. 6.7%| 21.6%| 17.8%| 53.9% 1250
22 99 197 938 217 119 1592
ql2p Arcade/Electronic Games 1.4% 6.2% 12.3% 58.9% 13.6% 7.5%| 1592
1.8% 7.9% 15.6% 74.7% 1256
339 487 146 377 137 107| 1592
gql2q| Walkable Trails & Open Space 21.3% 30.6% 9.1% 23.7% 8.6% 6.7%| 1592
25.1% 36.1% 10.8% 27.9% 1348
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Ve.ry Some\./\{ha Heard the | Not at all (blank) Total
familar | tfamiliar | name familiar
How familiar were you with the 109 532 281 590 80 1592
qld GVR Foundation before this 6.9% 33.4% 17.7% 37.0% 5.0% 1592
explanation? 7.2% 35.2% 18.6% 39.0% 1512
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Strongly [ Somewha |[Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support | t support | t oppose | oppose know
130 519 225 274 359 86| 1592
To what extent do you support the
ql5 GVR Foundation's mission? 8.2% 32.6% 14.1% 17.2% 22.6% 5.4% 1592
' 11.3% 45.2% 19.6% 23.8% 1147
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Strongly | Somewha |Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support | t support | t oppose | oppose know
To what extent would you support 291 389 145 566 120 81 1592
16 | the GVR Board on taking positions 18.3% 24.5% 9.1% 35.5% 7.5% 5.1%| 1592
on and advocating policies on 20.9% 28.0% 10.4% 40.7% 1391




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Strongly [ Somewha |[Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support | t support | t oppose | oppose know
To what extent do you support 227 499 213 404 156 93| 1592
ql7 GVR being a part of the “Joint 14.3% 31.4% 13.4% 25.4% 9.8% 5.8%( 1592
Resolution for an Envisioned 16.9% 37.2% 15.9% 30.1% 1344
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Strongly | Somewha | Somewha| Strongly Don't (blank) | Total
support |t support | t oppose | oppose know
To what extent would you support 139 372 136 384 460 101| 1592
g18 | moving the annual election from 8.8% 23.4% 8.5% 24.1% 28.9% 6.3%| 1592
February/March to the third or 13.5% 36.1% 13.2% 37.2% 1031
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
GVR
should
GVR  |shift some
should |resources
increase | (provide GVR
annual less of | currently
duesbya| some provides
small current an (blank) Total
proportio | activities/ | appropria
n to help [programs)|te amount
provide | inorder | of access
additional | to help
access provide
additional
a
Some GVR members have 17 565 856 154 1592
19 | expressed an interest in increasing 1.0% 35.5% 53.8% 9.7% 1592
access to facilities and activities for 1.2% 39.3% 59.6% 1438




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Participation in activities at GVR centers is lower in the summer months compared to the rest of the

Strongly

Somewha

Somewha

Strongly

Don't

(blank) | Total
support |t support | t oppose | oppose know
Participation in activities at GVR 227 360 141 685 90 89| 1592
g20 | centersis lower in the summer 14.3% 22.6% 8.9% 43.0% 5.7% 5.6%| 1592
months compared to the rest of 16.1% 25.4% 10.0% 48.5% 0.0% 0.0%( 1413
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
How much information do you receive about the following?
Most Alot Some None (blank) Total
72 79 492 857 92 1592
g22al GVR Board/committee meetings 4.5% 5.0% 30.9% 53.8% 5.8% 1592
4.8% 5.3% 32.8% 57.2% 1500
143 144 505 709 92 1592
g22b GVR website 9.0% 9.0% 31.7% 44.5% 5.8% 1592
9.5% 9.6% 33.6% 47.2% 1500
244 204 355 698 92 1592
Weekly GVR eBlast (email news
g22c update) 15.3% 12.8% 22.3% 43.8% 5.8% 1592
P 16.2% 13.6% 23.7% 46.5% 1500
216 229 535 519 92 1592
g22d| GVR Now! (monthly newsletter) 13.6% 14.4% 33.6% 32.6% 5.8% 1592
14.4% 15.3% 35.7% 34.6% 1500
40 76 433 951 92 1592
g22e GVR bulletin boards 2.5% 4.8% 27.2% 59.7% 5.8% 1592
2.7% 5.1% 28.9% 63.4% 1500
15 29 106 1350 92 1592
q22f GVR Smartphone App 0.9% 1.8% 6.7% 84.8% 5.8% 1592
1.0% 1.9% 7.1% 90.0% 1500
3 14 137 1346 92 1592
q22g GVR video monitors 0.2% 0.9% 8.6% 84.5% 5.8% 1592
0.2% 0.9% 9.1% 89.7% 1500
President's Monthly Uplift 46 o1 362 1041 92 1592
g22h newsletter 2.9% 3.2% 22.7% 65.4% 5.8% 1592
3.1% 3.4% 24.1% 69.4% 1500
62 106 401 931 92 1592
g22i GVR club newsletters 3.9% 6.6% 25.2% 58.5% 5.8% 1592
4.1% 7.0% 26.8% 62.1% 1500
219 260 525 496 92 1592
g22j| Green Valley News (newspaper) 13.7% 16.3% 33.0% 31.2% 5.8% 1592
14.6% 17.3% 35.0% 33.1% 1500
112 216 673 499 92 1592
'Word of mouth' (from family,
q22k friends, or neighbors) 7.0% 13.5% 42.3% 31.4% 5.8% 1592
’ 8 7.5% 14.4% 44.9% 33.3% 1500




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements about GVR and its Boad of

Strongly | Somewha Somewha Stcrongly Don't (blank) | Total
agree tagree |tdisagree| disagree know
. . . 117 487 259 338 274 119 1592
| receive news and information
g24a . . 7.3% 30.6% 16.2% 21.2% 17.2% 7.5%| 1592
about GVR in a timely manner
9.7% 40.6% 21.6% 28.1% 1199
. . 148 480 300 345 191 129 1592
| am informed as | like/need to be
g24b 9.3% 30.1% 18.8% 21.7% 12.0% 8.1% 1592
about GVR
11.6% 37.7% 23.5% 27.1% 1272
There is a free-flow of information 21 102 268 672 412 118| 1592
g24c| between the Board of Directors 1.3% 6.4% 16.8% 42.2% 25.9% 7.4%| 1592
and members 2.0% 9.6% 25.2% 63.2% 1062
| have the opportunity to discuss 12 120 187 585 562 126| 1592
g24d| issues or concerns | have with a 0.8% 7.5% 11.7% 36.8% 35.3% 7.9%( 1592
member of the GVR Board of 1.3% 13.3% 20.7% 64.7% 904
| have the opportunity to provide 15 61 202 736 456 122| 1592
g24e input on major financial 0.9% 3.8% 12.7% 46.3% 28.6% 7.7%| 1592
expenditures before a Board 1.5% 6.0% 19.9% 72.6% 1014
| believe the Board of Directors 23 176 265 521 487 120| 1592
g24f| follows their Code of Conduct 1.4% 11.1% 16.7% 32.7% 30.6% 7.5%( 1592
which commits them to act in the 2.3% 17.9% 26.9% 52.9% 985
| believe the Board adequately 13 124 310 660 371 115| 1592
g24g| represents me and is responsive to 0.8% 7.8% 19.4% 41.5% 23.3% 7.2%| 1592
my needs 1.2% 11.2% 28.0% 59.6% 1106
| believe the Board adequately 15 125 295 679 364 114| 1592
g24h| represents the entire membership 0.9% 7.9% 18.5% 42.7% 22.8% 7.2%| 1592
and is responsible to its needs 1.3% 11.2% 26.5% 61.0% 1114




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Why did you choose to live in Green Valley?

U”CZeCke Checked | (blank) | Total
1364 228 0 1592
g26a|Green Valley Recreation, Inc. (GVR) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 1592
85.7% 14.3% 1592
1040 552 0 1592
g26b Low cost of living 65.4% 34.6% 0.0% 1592
65.4% 34.6% 1592
755 837 0 1592
g26¢ Affordable homes 47.4% 52.6% 0.0% 1592
47.4% 52.6% 1592
346 1246 0 1592
g26d Climate 21.7% 78.3% 0.0% 1592
21.7% 78.3% 1592
700 892 0 1592
g26e Natural beauty/views 44.0% 56.0% 0.0% 1592
44.0% 56.0% 1592
Abundance of "active adult" 1378 214 0 1592
q26f . 86.6% 13.4% 0.0% 1592
communities
86.6% 13.4% 1592
Abundance of assisted living 1541 o1 0 1592
q26g 96.8% 3.2% 0.0% 1592
centers
96.8% 3.2% 1592
Close proximity to Tucson (airport, 922 670 0 1592
g26h| restaurants, symphony, U of A 57.9% 42.1% 0.0% 1592
sports, etc.) 57.9% 42.1% 1592
701 891 0 1592
g26i Small town feel 44.0% 56.0% 0.0% 1592
44.0% 56.0% 1592
1474 118 0 1592
q26j Volunteer opportunities 92.6% 7.4% 0.0% 1592
92.6% 7.4% 1592
1319 273 0 1592
g26k Abundance of golf courses 82.8% 17.2% 0.0% 1592
82.8% 17.2% 1592
1289 303 0 1592
q26l To be close to family/friends 81.0% 19.0% 0.0% 1592
81.0% 19.0% 1592
1436 156 0 1592
g26m| Other 90.2% 9.8% 0.0% 1592
90.2% 9.8% 1592




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

More
Less th 11-15 16-20
essthan 1-5 years |6-10 years than 20 | (blank) | Total
1year years years
years
About how many years have you 59 316 288 369 257 214 89| 1592
g27 | lived in Green Valley (full-time or 3.7% 19.9% 18.1% 23.2% 16.2% 13.4%| 5.6%| 1592
part-time)? 3.9% 21.0% 19.1% 24.6% 17.1% 14.2% 1503
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Y -
ear Part-time | (blank) Total
round
Do you live in Green Valley year- 1085 409 98 1592
g28 | round, or just part of the year? 68.2% 25.7% 6.2% 1592
('Year-round' includes those who 72.7% 27.3% 1494




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

U”CZeCke Checked | (blank) | Total
121 386 1085 1592
g29a January 7.6% 24.2% 68.2% 1592
23.9% 76.1% 507
121 386 1085 1592
g29b February 7.6% 24.2% 68.2% 1592
23.9% 76.1% 507
116 391 1085 1592
g29c March 7.3% 24.5% 68.2% 1592
22.9% 77.1% 507
201 306 1085 1592
g29d April 12.6% 19.2% 68.2% 1592
39.7% 60.3% 507
426 81 1085 1592
g29e May 26.7% 5.1% 68.2% 1592
84.0% 16.0% 0.0% 507
487 20 1085 1592
q29f June 30.6% 1.3% 68.2% 1592
96.1% 3.9% 507
491 16 1085 1592
q29g July 30.8% 1.0% 68.2% 1592
96.8% 3.2% 507
491 16 1085 1592
g29h August 30.8% 1.0% 68.2% 1592
96.8% 3.2% 507
477 30 1085 1592
g29i September 29.9% 1.9% 68.2% 1592
94.1% 5.9% 507
350 157 1085 1592
q29j October 22.0% 9.9% 68.2% 1592
69.0% 31.0% 507
223 284 1085 1592
q29k November 14.0% 17.8% 68.2% 1592
43.9% 56.1% 507
191 316 1085 1592
q29I December 12.0% 19.9% 68.2% 1592
37.6% 62.4% 507
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
1 2 3 4 6 (blank) | Total
. . 350 1018 16 1 1 206 1592
How many people, including
q30 — 21.99%| 63.96% 0.97% 0.06% 0.06%| 12.95%| 1592
yourself, reside in your household?
25.28% 73.53% 1.12% 0.07% 0.07% 1385




Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Do you:
Yes No (blank) Total
1462 45 85 1592
g3la Drive a car 91.8% 2.8% 5.3% 1592
97.0% 3.0% 1507
32 1454 106 1592
g31b Use a wheel chair 2.0% 91.3% 6.6% 1592
2.2% 97.8% 1486
. - . 158 1347 87 1592
Use an assistive mobility device
g31lc 9.9% 84.6% 5.5% 1592
(e.g., walker, cane, etc.)
10.5% 89.5% 1505
34 1467 91 1592
g31d Have a caregiver 2.1% 92.1% 5.7% 1592
2.3% 97.7% 1501
1 1494 97 1592
g3le Attend adult day care 0.1% 93.8% 6.1% 1592
0.1% 99.9% 1495
Need assistance with basic 44 1449 99 1592
g31f| household expenses such as food 2.7% 91.0% 6.2% 1592
or utilities 2.9% 97.1% 1493
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Less than | $15,000- | $25,000- | $50,000- | $75,000- | $100,000
(blank) | Total
$15,000 | $24,999 | $49,999 | $74,999 | $99,999 | or more
How much do you anticipate your 64 159 309 249 149 161 503| 1592
g32 | household's total income before 4.0% 10.0% 19.4% 15.6% 9.3% 10.1%| 31.6%| 1592
taxes will be for 2018? 5.9% 14.6% 28.3% 22.8% 13.6% 14.7% 1089
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Unemploy
u I
neerzp oY ed/partiall
Working | Working N y retired,
Fully . ) looking .
i full-time | part-time looking (blank) | Total
retired for pa for pa for full- for part
pay pay time paid | . P )
time paid
work
work
. 686 29 43 2 11 822| 1592
What is your current employment
q33 status? 43.1% 1.8% 2.7% 0.1% 0.7% 51.6%| 1592
' 89.1% 3.7% 5.6% 0.1% 1.4% 770
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Female Male (blank) Total
785 679 128 1592
q34 What is your gender? 49.3% 42.6% 8.1% 1592
53.6% 46.4% 1464




Disagree with Dues Value 4A

Under 55| 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84
years years years years years years years
16 50 111 231 353 353 202
g35 In which category is your age? 1.0% 3.1% 6.9% 14.5% 22.1% 22.2%| 12.7%
1.1% 3.4% 7.5% 15.8% 24.0% 24.1%| 13.8%
85-89 90-94
95+ years| (blank) Total
years years
105 42 6 124 1592
6.6% 2.6% 0.4% 7.8% 1592
7.2% 2.9% 0.4% 1468
Disagree with Dues Value 4A
Average years in Green Valley 11.7 Years
Average Income $58,158
Average Age 74.6 Years






